BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: October 18, 2017 BID NUMBER: 12369 PAGE 1 OF 2

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m.

BID TITLE	/ DESCRIP	PTION:W	— Vatermain at Couch Ave							
SIGNATUF	RES:									
			COMPANY NAME	XL Contracting		TGB, INC		Taylormade Construction		
	CITY AND STATE				St Peters MO		St Louis MO		St Louis MO	
Χ			CONTACT							
Χ			PHONE	636.970.2710		314.664.4444		314.868.1005		
Χ			FAX							
Χ			EMAIL							
	VENDOR'S SIGNATURE				X		X		X	
ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	1	ls	Mobilization	\$2,970.00	\$2,970.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
2	1	ea	6 x 6 tapping sleeve, tapping valve and valve box	\$5,215.00	\$5,215.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$12,250.00	\$12,250.00	
3	2	Ls	6" C909 DR 18 PVCO watermain with tracer wire and marking tape, open cut installation	\$1,243.00	\$2,486.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	
4	382	LS	8" C909 DR 18 PVCO watermain with tracer wire and marking tape, open cut installation	\$235.35	\$89,903.70	\$345.00	\$131,790.00	\$129.00	\$49,278.00	
5	56	LF	8" C900 Fusible PVC water main with tracer wire and marking tape, open cut installation	\$403.00	\$22,568.00	\$475.00	\$26,600.00	\$527.00	\$29,512.00	
6	4	Ea	8' DI - 22.5 deg ben with poly wrap and thrust block	\$1,162.00	\$4,648.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	
7	4	Ea	8" DI 11.25 deg bend with poly wrap and thrust block	\$1,162.00	\$4,648.00		\$3,400.00		\$3,400.00	
8	1	Ea	8" x 6" DI reducer with poly wrap and thrust block	\$1,218.00	\$1,218.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
9	1	Ea	8" Gate valve with foster adaptor and valve box	\$1,996.00	\$1,996.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
10	1	Ea	box, fire hydrand and locking rings (fire hydrant assembly)	\$4,420.00	\$4,420.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$15,125.00	\$15,125.00	
11	2	Ea	6" DI solid sleeve with poly wrap	\$1,855.00	\$3,710.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	
12	3	Ea	Water Service Transfer	\$1,586.00	\$4,668.00		\$5,700.00	1	\$9,600.00	
	Total				\$148,450.70		\$211,630.00		\$139,665.00	
			Notes							

BID TABULATION BID OPENING DATE: October 18, 2017 PAGE 2 OF 2 BID NUMBER: 12369 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 p.m. BID TITLE / DESCRIPTION:Watermain at Couch Ave SIGNATURES: **COMPANY NAME** Above and Below CITY AND STATE Festus MO CONTACT **PHONE** 636.209.7686 FAX **EMAIL VENDOR'S SIGNATURE** ITEM QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION **UNIT PRICE** TOTAL Mobilization \$43,472.00 \$43,472.00 1 1 6 x 6 tapping sleeve, tapping valve and valve box 2 1 \$3,500.00 \$3,500.00 6" C909 DR 18 PVCO watermain with tracer wire 3 2 and marking tape, open cut installation \$250.00 \$500.00 8" C909 DR 18 PVCO watermain with tracer wire 382 and marking tape, open cut installation \$185.00 \$70.670.00 4 8" C900 Fusible PVC water main with tracer wire 5 56 LF and marking tape, open cut installation \$250.00 \$14,000.00 8' DI - 22.5 deg ben with poly wrap and thrust \$500.00 6 Ea block \$2,000.00 8" DI 11.25 deg bend with poly wrap and thrust 7 4 Ea block \$500.00 \$2,000.00 Ea 8" x 6" DI reducer with poly wrap and thrust block \$750.00 \$750.00 8 9 1 8" Gate valve with foster adaptor and valve box \$1,500.00 \$1,500.00 8" x6" tee, 6" gate valve with foster adaptor, valve box, fire hydrand and locking rings (fire hydrant Ea assembly) \$4,000.00 \$4,000.00 10 1 2 Ea 6" DI solid sleeve with poly wrap \$3,000.00 \$6,000.00 11 3 \$2,000.00 12 Water Service Transfer \$6,000.00 \$154,392.00 Total Notes